London Hydro Inc.

EB-2012-0146/EB-2012-0380

Responses to Interrogatories

Exhibit 1: Administrative Documents

February 4, 2013

Page 8 of 32

Revenue Requirement Work Form (Amended as per Board staff IR Response #2 and # 63)

2009

Rebasing

Year 2010 2011 2012

2013

Rebasing

Year 2014 2015 2016

Reporting Basis CGAAP IRM IRM IRM MIFRS IRM IRM IRM

Forecast vs. Actual Used in Rebasing Year Forecast Actual Actual Forecast Forecast

$ $ $ $ $ $

PP&E Values under CGAAP

   Opening net PP&E - Note 1 215,885,605

   Additions 51,647,497

   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) -23,094,191

   Net book value of disposals -800

   Closing net PP&E (1) 244,438,111

PP&E Values under MIFRS (Starts from 2012, the

transition year)

   Opening net PP&E  - Note 1 215,885,605

   Additions 50,962,797

   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) -22,881,290

   Net book value of disposals -923

   Closing net PP&E (2) 243,966,189

Difference in Closing net PP&E, CGAAP vs. MIFRS

(Shown as adjustment to rate base on rebasing) 471,922

Account 1575 - IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts

   Opening balance -   471,922   353,942   235,961   117,981

   Amounts added in the year 471,922

Sub-total 471,922   471,922   353,942   235,961   117,981

Amount of amortization, included in  depreciation

expense  - Note 2 (117,981)   (117,981)   (117,981)   (117,981)

   Closing balance in deferral account 471,922   353,942   235,961   117,981   -

Effect on Revenue Requirement

   Amortization of deferred balance as above - Note 2 117,981   WACC 6.86%

Return on Rate Base Associated with deferred PP&E

balance at WACC  - Note 3 32,354

Disposition

Period - Note

4

4

   Amount included in Revenue Requirement on rebasing 150,335

Appendix 2-EB

IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts

2013 Adopters of IFRS for Financial Reporting Purposes

For applicants that adopt IFRS on January 1, 2013 for financial reporting purposes

Note: this sheet should be filled out if the applicant adopts IFRS for its financial reporting purpose as of January 1, 2013.

London Hydro Inc.

EB-2012-0146/EB-2012-0380

Responses to Interrogatories

Exhibit 1: Administrative Documents

February 4, 2013

Page 9 of 32

Data Input
(1)

1 Rate Base

   Gross Fixed Assets (average) $421,406,711 ($471,922) 420,934,789$

   Accumulated Depreciation (average) ($194,026,004) (5) ($194,026,004)

Allowance for Working Capital:

   Controllable Expenses $33,844,562 $200,000 a. 34,044,562$

   Cost of Power $335,766,210 335,766,210$

   Working Capital Rate (%) 11.42% (9) 11.42%

2 Utility Income

Operating Revenues:

   Distribution Revenue at Current Rates $59,355,023 $0 $59,355,023

   Distribution Revenue at Proposed Rates $65,770,371 $201,865 $65,972,236

   Other Revenue:

   Specific Service Charges $2,264,982 $0 $2,264,982

   Late Payment Charges $1,133,000 $0 $1,133,000

   Other Distribution Revenue

   Other Income and Deductions

Total Revenue Offsets $3,397,982 (7) $0 $3,397,982

Operating Expenses:

   OM+A Expenses $33,844,562 $200,000 a. 34,044,562$

   Depreciation/Amortization $15,788,219 (10) $117,981 15,906,200$

   Property taxes

   Other expenses

3 Taxes/PILs

Taxable Income:

Adjustments required to arrive at taxable

income

($6,496,114) (3) ($6,496,114)

Utility Income Taxes and Rates:

   Income taxes (not grossed up) $696,658 $696,864

   Income taxes (grossed up) $934,484 $934,783

   Federal tax (%) 15.00% 15.00%

   Provincial tax (%) 10.45% 10.45%

Income Tax Credits ($153,000) ($153,000)

4 Capitalization/Cost of Capital

Capital Structure:

   Long-term debt Capitalization Ratio (%) 56.0% 56.0%

   Short-term debt Capitalization Ratio (%) 4.0% (8) 4.0%